9405 N.W. 4157 Street
Miami, FL 33178
Tel: (305) 471-3900

CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMING CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the Univision Network (hereinafter referred to as “Univision”), as a standard
practice, has formatted and aired the following children’s programs and series so that the total amount of
commercial matter (including local ad avails and non-exempt program promotions or website displays) is
10.5 minutes per hour or less on weekends, and 12 minutes per hour or less on weekdays, in compliance
with the Children’s Television Act of 1990, and with the rules and regulations of the Federal
Communications Commission:

Planeta de Nifios
Atencién Atencion
Naturaleza Humana
Franklin & Friends

There were no occasions on which the commercials limits were exceeded.

This certification pertains to the immediately preceding calendar year (January 1, 2022 — December 31,
2022).

. _
Executed this /3™ day of Jas iry 2023.

UNIVISION NETWORK

Chﬁgfopher Loftin
VP, UCI Traffic Operations
Univision Network
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,e entravision Tonya Meyer <tmeyer@entravision.com>

Fwd: 2022 Children's E/l Programming Information and Annual Certification for Univision Network
1 message

Ashraf Migbel <amigbel@entravision.com> Wed, Jan 18, 2023 at 10:32 AM
To: BOM - Entravision <BOM@entravision.com>

For your public file, please be sure to have it uploaded by 1/31/23.

Thanks,
/2 entravision  Ashraf Migbel

VP of Integrated Operations

Certified
5700 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 250 e

Los Angeles, CA 90036
O (310) 447-3892 M (310) 570-6892
amigbel@entravision.com

in Let's Link Up

@ Connect With Us

@ Follow Our Global Page | Entravision.com

Entravision (NYSE:EVC), is a leading global advertising, media and ad-tech
solutions company connecting brands to consumers by representing top
platforms and publishers. In the US, Entravision is a leader in Hispanic marketing
serving both local and national clients for more than 25 years. Entravision is
headquartered in Santa Monica, CA, USA. www.entravision.com

---------- Forwarded message -------—-

From: Nora Iglesias <niglesias@televisaunivision.com>

Date: Wed, Jan 18, 2023 at 8:00 AM

Subject: 2022 Children's E/l Programming Information and Annual Certification for Univision Network

To: robert.d@tylermedia.com <robert.d@tylermedia.com>, Bob Berry, KKFQ WA <bobberry@univision.tv>, Daniel Osuna (E-mail 2) <kvyetv-
7@trianglevision.com>, Gordon Heiges/Little Rock, AR <dheiges@ebcorp.net>, Jeff Pryor <Jpryor@victoriatelevision.com>, John Stall <john@fox30.com>,
Peter Padilla <ppadilla@kren.com>, Dave Elmore <delmore@ebcorp.net>, Jeff Pryor <Jpryor@kavutv.com>, Jeff White/Marco Dominguez
<jwhite@wishtv.com>, John Tamerlano <jtamerlano@katu.com>, Adriana Gautreau <agautreau@entravision.com>, Kaylor, Doreen
<DoreenK@komotv.com>, Tami Schell <TSchell@katu.com>, Denise Branson <branson@fhhlaw.com>, Doris Berry <dorisb@kunwtv.com>, Mirakal McGill
<mmcgill@entravision.com>, Silvana Karam <skaram@entravision.com>, Ifeoma Belonwu <ibelonwu@entravision.com>, C.T. Ryder
<tiggerhawaii@gmail.com>, Herman Stern <hermanhstern@msn.com>, Karla Sanguinetti <Ksanguinetti@entravision.com>, Jose Monreal
<jmonreal@entravision.com>, Leonides "Leo" Vasquez <lvasquez@entravision.com>, Wade Shinsato <wshinsato@entravision.com>, Alfredo Durand
<adurand@entravision.com>, prodriguez <prodriguez@sbgtv.com>, David Smith (Portland) <dsmith@kunptv.com>, Mayra Mancilla
<mmancilla@entravision.com>, Federico Gagliardone <fgagliardone@entravision.com>, Carlos Malache <cmalache@entravision.com>, Maria Kury
<mkury@entravision.com>

Cc: Karen Milne <kmilne@televisaunivision.com>, Timothy Spillane <tspillane@televisaunivision.com>, Sandra Rojas <srojas@televisaunivision.com>,
Jeffery A. Liberman <jliberman@entravision.com>, kmeyer@entravision.com <kmeyer@entravision.com>, Carlos Fourzan <cfourzan@entravision.com>,
Sulma Avenancio <savenancio@entravision.com>, Don Daboub <ddaboub@entravision.com>, Anita Saenz-Carvalho <asaenz@entravision.com>, Diana
de Lara <ddelara@entravision.com>, Jeannette Puig <jpuig@entravision.com>, cjordan@entravision.com <cjordan@entravision.com>, Leticia Flores
<Iflores@entravision.com>, Debbie Flores <dflores@entravision.com>, sstade@entravision.com <sstade@entravision.com>, Jose Molina (ENT)
<jmolina@entravision.com>, bmccauley@entravision.com <bmccauley@entravision.com>, Viola Cody <vcody@entravision.com>, Margarita Wilder
<mwilder@entravision.com>, edcarcarey@yahoo.com <edcarcarey@yahoo.com>, Veronica Avila <vavila@entravision.com>, tgarfield@sbgtv.com
<tgarfield@sbgtv.com>, Jim Schwartzel <jim.schwartzel@sbroadcast.com>, Greg Fess <gfess@comcast.net>, oscar@mediavista.tv
<oscar@mediavista.tv>, Jim Baumann <Jim@uwllc.tv>, ty.t@tylermedia.com <ty.t@tylermedia.com>, lliberman@grupoestrellallc.com
<lliberman@grupoestrellalic.com>, Cortlandt Cuffee <ccuffee@katu.com>, cconklin@sbgtv.com <cconklin@sbgtv.com>, daguilar@victoriatelevision.com
<daguilar@yvictoriatelevision.com>, dpraga@keprtv.com <dpraga@keprtv.com>

Dear Univision Affiliates: The following information is concerning the 2022 Annual FCC Children's E/I Television Programming Reports and the Commercial
Limit Certification.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=f26deBbfa5&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1755382526622525636%7Cmsg-f%3A17553825266225... 1/5
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12/11/2022

Entravision Communications Corporation Mail - Fwd: 2022 Children's E/I Programming Information and Annual Certification for U...

KID’S PLANET (UNDER 12; 30 MINUTE PROGRAM)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=f26de6bfa5&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1755382526622525636%7Cmsg-f%3A17553825266225...

ET SA 8:00AM Q1 13[104 12/17/2022
&
8:30AM Q2 13
Q3 13
4Q 13
MT SA 7:00AM Q1 13[104 12/17/2022
& 7:30AM
Q2 13
Q3 13
4Q 13
CT SA 7:00AM Q1 13[104 12/17/2022
& 7:30AM
Q2 13
Q3 13
4Q 13
PT SA 8:00AM Q1 13104 1/1/12022
&
8:30AM Q2 13
12/17/2022 Q3 13 Teleton
USA
Q 13 broadcast
ATTENTION, ATTENTION (UNDER 12; 30 MINUTE PROGRAM)
ET SA 9:00AM Q1 13[108 12/17/2022
& 9:30AM
Q2 15
Q3 13
SA
10:00AM & 4Q 13
10:30AM
(6141222 &
6/11/2022
ONLY)
MT SA 8:00AM Q1 13[108 12/17/2022
&
8:30AM Q2 15
Q3 13
SA 9:00AM 4Q 13
& 9:30AM
(6/4/222 &
6/11/2022
ONLY)
CT SA 8:00AM Q1 13[108 12/17/2022
&
8:30AM Q2 15
Q3 13

Teleton USA 12/11/2022 |YES YES
broadcast
Teleton USA 12/11/2022 |YES YES
broadcast
Teleton USA 12/11/2022 [YES YES
broadcast
Rose Parade | 1/1/2022 |YES YES
broadcast
Teleton USA 12/18/2022 |YES YES
broadcast
Teleton USA 12/18/2022 |YES YES
broadcast
Teleton USA 12/18/2022 |YES YES
broadcast
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12/18/2022
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SA 9:00AM 4Q 13
& 9:30AM
(6/4/222 &
6/11/2022
ONLY)
PT SA 9:00AM Q1 13(108 1/1/2022
& 9:30AM
Q2 15
Q3 13
SA
10:00AM & | 12/17/2022 AQ 13 [Teleton
10:30AM USA
(6/4/222 & broadcast
6/11/2022
ONLY)
HUMAN NATURE (UNDER 12; 30 MINUTE PROGRAM)
ET SA Q1 13144 NONE
10:00AM &
10:30A Q2 9
Q3 0
4Q 0
MT SA 9:00AM Q1 13144 1/1/2022
& 9:30AM
Q2 9
Q3 0
4Q 0
CT SA 9:00AM Q1 13144 NONE
& 9:30AM
Q2 9
Q3 0
4Q 0
PT SA Q1 1344 1/1/2022
10:00AM &
10:30A Q2 9
3/12/2022 [Q3 0 Major
League
4Q 0 [Soccer
4/9/2022 Major
League
[Soccer
5/28/2022 UEFA
Champions|
League
Final

FRANKLIN & FRIENDS (UNDER 12; 30 MINUTE PROGRAM)

3/13/2022

4/9/2022

5/29/2022

Rose Parade | 1/1/2022 |YES YES
broadcast

NONE YES YES
Rose Parade | 1/1/2022 |YES YES
broadcast

NONE YES YES
Rose Parade | 1/1/2022 |YES YES

broadcast

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=f26de6Bbfa5&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1755382526622525636%7Cmsg-f%3A17553825266225...
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ET

SA
10:00AM &
10:30A

MT

SA 9:00AM
& 9:30AM

Qt
Q2
Q3
4Q

13
13

56

CT

SA 9:00AM
& 9:30AM

Q1
Q2
Q3
4Q

13
13

56

PT

SA
10:00AM &
10:30A

Q1
Q2
Q3
4Q

13
13

56

Please let me know if you have any question. Also let me know if you would like your e-mail address removed from this distribution list.

Best regards,

Nora Iglesias

elevisa
nivision

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=f26de6bfa5&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1755382526622525636% 7Cmsg-f%3A17553825266225...

Q1
Q2
Q3
4Q

13
13

56

Nora Iglesias | FCC Paralegal
TelevisaUnivision, Inc. | @ http://televisaunivision.com

5999 Center Drive, Los Angeles, CA, 90045
Rt (310) 348-3694 | [] (310) 918-4962

12/17/2022

12/17/2022

12/17/2022

12/17/2022

Teleton USA | 12/24/202 |YES YES
broadcast
Teleton USA | 12/24/2022 |YES YES
broadcast
Teleton USA | 12/24/2022 |YES YES
broadcast
Teleton USA | 12/24/2022 |YES YES
broadcast
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/2 entravision  Jefirey Liberman

President and Chief Operating Officer

Great
Place

To
Work
Certified
5700 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 250 -y
Los Angeles, CA 90036

Office 323-900-6393

jliberman@entravision.com

in Let's Link Up

@ Connect With Us

@ Follow Our Global Page | Entravision.com

Exclusive Spanish Radio National Broadcaster
Home of all Playoff Games & Super Bowl LVII

LOMPLETY

Entravision (NYSE:EVC), is a leading global advertising, media and ad-tech
solutions company connecting brands to consumers by representing top
platforms and publishers. In the US, Entravision is a leader in Hispanic marketing
serving both local and national clients for more than 25 years. Entravision is
headquartered in Santa Monica, CA, USA. www.entravision.com
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